
2014-15 Tasmanian Christmas Sports Carnivals
Burnie Criterium

Date: Wednesday, December 31 Distance: 24.0 km

Chief Commissaire: Noel Pearce Organiser: Caribou Publications
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Result
1. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 32:21
2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) +0
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) +2
4. 10 Mitchell MULHERN (QLD) +15
5. 8 Glenn O'SHEA (SA) +15
6. 2 Marcel KALZ (GER) +15
7. 21 Daniel FITTER (QLD) +15
8. 57 Shannon JOHNSON (VIC) +15
9. 4 Martin HACECKY (CZE) +15
10. 7 Leigh HOWARD (VIC) +15
11. 12 Kazushige KUBOKI (JPN) +15
12. 25 Rohan WIGHT (SA) +17
13. 69 Alexander CLEMENTS (TAS) +17
14. 72 Jake MAGEE (NSW) +17
15. 18 Andreas NIELSEN (DEN) +17
16. 50 Jacob LANGHAM (TAS) +17
17. 48 Gerald EVANS (TAS) +17
18. 31 Stephen HALL (WA) +23
19. 37 Joel STEARNES (TAS) +23
20. 52 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TAS) +23
21. 55 Andrew MARGISON (TAS) +23
22. 36 Michael SMITH (TAS) +23
23. 9 Scott SUNDERLAND (WA) +27
24. 44 Jake OLIVER (TAS) +27
25. 24 Alexander PORTER (SA) +27
26. 3 Achim BURKART (GER) +31
27. 68 Nicholas YALLOURIS (NSW) +33
28. 26 Thomas ALLFORD (SA) +34
29. 22 Sam WELSFORD (WA) +34
30. 56 Ryan WILLMOT (WA) +34
31. 67 Wesley SULZBERGER (TAS) +39
32. 19 Nicklas BOJE (DEN) +39
33. 23 Joshua HARRISON (SA) +50
34. 11 Callum SCOTSON (SA) +54
35. 13 Ryo CHIKATANI (JPN) +59
36. 17 Takuto KURABAYASHI (JPN) +1:06
37. 34 Aaron JONES (TAS) +1:18
38. 20 Luke OCKERBY (TAS) +1:18
39. 39 Sam ALLEN (QLD) +1:18
40. 54 Cuan VAN STADEN (TAS) +1:40

dnf 15 Eiya HASHIMOTO (JPN)
dnf 16 Shogo ICHMARU (JPN)
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Result (continued)
dnf 28 Ethan EGGLESTONE (SA)
dnf 32 Samuel LANE (VIC)
dnf 33 William HOLMES (TAS)
dnf 35 Christopher KENNETT (VIC)
dnf 38 Nicolas ABELS (VIC)
dnf 40 Blair AUSTIN (TAS)
dnf 42 Hamish HAYNES (VIC)
dnf 45 Isaac PROBERT (TAS)
dnf 46 Ben ABELS (VIC)
dnf 47 Michael ASTELL (TAS)
dnf 49 Gregory HOGAN (VIC)
dnf 51 Brandon MARGISON (QLD)

• Race time: 32:21
• Average speed of the winner:  44.5 km/h
• Number of starters: 54
• Riders abandoning the race: 14

Criterium Cup
After Burnie Criterium

pt1. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 28
2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 17
3. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 16
4. 2 Marcel KALZ (GER) 13
5. 4 Martin HACECKY (CZE) 12
6. 57 Shannon JOHNSON (VIC) 11
7. 10 Mitchell MULHERN (QLD) 10
8. 21 Daniel FITTER (QLD) 10
9. 12 Kazushige KUBOKI (JPN) 9
10. 70 William CLARKE (TAS) 9
11. 8 Glenn O'SHEA (SA) 8
12. 15 Eiya HASHIMOTO (JPN) 7
13. 31 Stephen HALL (WA) 4
14. 9 Scott SUNDERLAND (WA) 4
15. 60 Scott BOWDEN (TAS) 3
16. 22 Sam WELSFORD (WA) 2
17. 7 Leigh HOWARD (VIC) 1
18. 67 Wesley SULZBERGER (TAS) 1
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Sprint Classification
After Burnie Criterium

pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 54
2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 35
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 29
4. 4 Martin HACECKY (CZE) 20
5. 10 Mitchell MULHERN (QLD) 13
6. 15 Eiya HASHIMOTO (JPN) 6
7. 7 Leigh HOWARD (VIC) 5
8. 72 Jake MAGEE (NSW) 5
9. 20 Luke OCKERBY (TAS) 4
9. 25 Rohan WIGHT (SA) 4
11. 12 Kazushige KUBOKI (JPN) 3
12. 8 Glenn O'SHEA (SA) 3
13. 21 Daniel FITTER (QLD) 3
14. 70 William CLARKE (TAS) 3
15. 67 Wesley SULZBERGER (TAS) 2
16. 17 Takuto KURABAYASHI (JPN) 2
16. 50 Jacob LANGHAM (TAS) 2
16. 52 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TAS) 2
19. 2 Marcel KALZ (GER) 1
20. 11 Callum SCOTSON (SA) 1
20. 34 Aaron JONES (TAS) 1

Intermediate Sprints
Lap 6 Sprint

pt1. 8 Glenn O'SHEA (SA) 3
2. 17 Takuto KURABAYASHI (JPN) 2
3. 34 Aaron JONES (TAS) 1

Lap 8 Sprint
pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 3

2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 10 Sprint
pt1. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 3

2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 12 Sprint
pt1. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 3

2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 2
3. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 1
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Lap 14 Sprint
pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 3

2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 16 Sprint
pt1. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 3

2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 18 Sprint
pt1. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 3

2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 2
3. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 1

Lap 20 Sprint
pt1. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 3

2. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 22 Sprint
pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 3

2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 24 Sprint
pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 3

2. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 2
3. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 1

Lap 26 Sprint
pt1. 53 Jacob RESTALL (QLD) 3

2. 1 Christian GRASMANN (GER) 2
3. 6 Jack BOBRIDGE (SA) 1


